

Black Friday 90% cashback on all Oil CFDs Trades TERMS & CONDITIONS

1. These Terms and Conditions (hereinafter: **The Rules**) apply to the Black Friday 90% cashback on all Oil CFDs Trades (hereinafter: **The Campaign**). By participating in the Campaign, you agree to be bound by these Rules.

2. This Campaign is offered by <u>Finveo</u> which is licensed by The Capital Market Authority of Montenegro on 31.07.2020, number of license: 03/2-2/11-20.

3. To qualify for the Campaign, the applicant must complete a live registration form, submit necessary documents, open live trading account and deposit certain amount of funds. If everything submitted is accordance with Law and internal policies of Finveo, the applicant will become the Client (hereinafter: **The Client**). The Campaign is also opened for existing clients of the Company.

4. The Campaign is active from 20th of November 14:00 CET until 24th of November 23:59 CET 2023. Cash back will be applied directly to Client's trading account no later than Tuesday 5th of December 2023.

5. There is no limited number of Clients who can participate in this Campaign.

6. This Campaign applies only to oil CFDs trading. 90% cashback applies to commission charged to Client for trading oil CFDs.

- 7. The Client must be:
 - 1. an individual who is 18 years or older
 - 2. a new client to FINVEO, not having previously held an account with Finveo or existing Client.

8. Opened applicant's account is subject to Finveo's standard onboarding process, and as such not all applicants will be successful in their application for an account and become Clients.

9. Finveo reserves the right to ask the Client for all necessary Know Your Customer related documentation to comply with Finveo's Know Your Customer procedures and protect against fraud, before the Client is eligible to participate in this campaign. Any restrictions that apply to an account will be detailed in the email to the account holder upon account activation.

10. The Campaign is not open to employees of Finveo or employees of any other company engaged in direct competition with Finveo.



IFINVEO

11. The Campaign and any obligations of Finveo pursuant to it will be revoked or withdrawn from participants who abuse the spirit or intention of it.

12. Finveo is the sole arbiter of the Campaign, these Rules and any other issues arising under this Campaign. Exceptions to these Rules are at the sole discretion of Finveo management right to alter, amend or terminate the Campaign or any aspect of it (including the Rules) at any time and without prior notice is reserved.

13. Finveo will not be held liable for any losses incurred by Client as a result of Client's trading or in relation to this Campaign. The risks of loss from investing in CFDs can be substantial and the value of your investments may fluctuate. CFDs are complex instruments and come with a high risk of losing money rapidly due to leverage. Clients should consider whether they understand how this product works, and whether they can afford to take the high risk of losing their money.

14. Finveo will not be held liable for Client's inability to satisfy the eligibility requirements of the Campaign or ability to trade as the result of any technical malfunction of the internet, Finveo's trading platform, or Client's own computing system. Clients accepts all risks associated with trading over the internet, mobile applications, and downloadable software.

15. Any dispute or situation not covered by these Rules, will be resolved by our management in a manner it deems to be fairest to all concerned and that decision shall be final and binding on all parties.

